mechanism. All enterprises had formulated an Emergency Plan for Unexpected
Environmental Pollution Incidents. Environmental training and emergency drills for
unexpected environmental incidents would be conducted every year to make sure that
environmental management staff are familiar with environmental-related skills and that
they can handle emergency quickly, orderly and efficiently when these incidents occur.

3. Explanation for not disclosing environmental protection information by companies
other than key pollutant discharging units

  Applicable √ Not applicable

4. Description of subsequent development of or changes in disclosed environmental
information during the Reporting Period

  Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Other information

  Applicable √ Not applicable

XVIII. CONVERTIBLE CORPORATE BONDS

  Applicable √ Not applicable

139ANNUAL REPORT 2020

Section 9　Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in ordinary shares

1. Table of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share
Before Changes (+,-) After

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%) New issue

Bonus
shares

Shares
transfer

from
reserve Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 0 0 49,303,500 0 0 -619,200 48,684,300 48,684,300 0.53
1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal

 person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Other domestic shares 0 0 49,303,500 0 0 -619,200 48,684,300 48,684,300 0.53

Including: Domestic non-
 state- owned
 legal person
 shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestic natural
 person shares 0 0 49,303,500 0 0 -619,200 48,684,300 48,684,300 0.53

4. Foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: Overseas legal

 person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overseas natural
 person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Tradable shares without selling
 restrictions 9,127,269,000 100 0 0 0 0 0 9,127,269,000 99.47
1. Ordinary shares

 denominated in RMB 6,027,729,000 66.04 0 0 0 0 0 6,027,729,000 65.69
2. Domestic listed

 foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Overseas listed

 foreign shares 3,099,540,000 33.96 0 0 0 0 0 3,099,540,000 33.78
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of ordinary shares 9,127,269,000 100 49,303,500 0 0 -619,200 48,684,300 9,175,953,300 100